0 0 A AW —

N R — o e e e e e e e
— O 0 0 N LA WN—= O O

STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS

MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE
ANCHORAGE
OCTOBER 4, 2013

By authority of AS 08.01.070(2) and AS 08.36.040 and in compliance with the
provisions of Article 6 of AS 44.62, a teleconference meeting of the Board of Dental
Examiners was held October 4, 2013. Site for the teleconference was 550 W. 7% AV,
Conference room 15" floor, Anchorage, AK.

The meeting was called to order by Dr. Tom Wells, President at 12:08 p.m.
Roll Call
Those present, constituting a quorum of the board, were:

Dr. Tom Wells, President — Anchorage
Dr. Tom Kovaleski - Ancherage & huqruk
Cheryl Fellenberg — Wasilla

Dr. Paul Silveira — Valdez

Gail Walden - Wasilla

Absent and excused:

Dr. Mary Anne Navitsky — Sitka

Dr. Steven Scheller - Fairbanks
In attendance from the Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing,
Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development were:

Debbie Kunow, Licensing Examiner

Angela Birt, Investigator — Anchorage
Quinten Warren, Chief Investigator - Anchorage



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS
MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE
OCTOBER 4, 2013

PAGE 2

Agenda Item 1 - Investigative Review

Ms. Birt stated case 2013-001883 is a disciplinary action and will require executive
session.

On a motion duly made by Fellenberg, seconded by Walden, and approved
unanimously, it was

RESOLVED to go into executive session in accordance with AS
44.62.310(c)(2), for the purpose of discussing case number 2013-001883.

Staff to remain during executive session.

Off the record at 12:10 p.m.
On the record at 12:22 p.m.

The Board recognized that because one of the Board members was the reviewing Board
member in case 2013-001883, it was necessary to contact other Board members for a
quorum of votes.

Off record at 12:25 p.m.

Dr. Warren called in at 12:32 p.m.
Robyn Chaney called in at 12:37 p.m.
On record at 12:40 p.m.

Ms. Birt advised the Division would like the Board to consider the voluntary suspension
of dental license documented in case 2013-001883.

On a motion duly made by Chaney, seconded by Kovaleski, and approved by roll
call vote, it was

RESOLVED to approve the voluntary suspension of dental license in case
2013-001883.

Roll call- Chaney, yea- Silveira, yea- Fellenberg, yea- Kovaleski, yea- Walden, yea-
Warren, yea- Wells- recused -6 yeas, 0 nays- motion passed.

Case number 2013-001883 referred to Dr. Kevin B. Shedlock, license D-1001.

Dr. Wells appointed Dr. Warren to sign the license suspension on behalf of the Board.



90
91
92
93
94
95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS
MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE
OCTOBER 4, 2013

PAGE3

There being no further business, Dr. Wells adjourned the meeting.

Off record at 12:45 p.m.

Respectfully submitted:

Qb fow—

Debbie Kunow
Licensing Examiner

Approved:

<

-~

Date:

1iLlg/?

= we /S
Thomas Wells, DDS, President



