1	STATE OF ALASKA			
2	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND			
3	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT			
4	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,			
5	BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL LICENSING			
6	BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS			
7				
8	MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE			
9	ANCHORAGE			
10	OCTOBER 4, 2013			
11				
12				
13	By authority of AS 08.01.070(2) and AS 08.36.040 and in compliance with the			
14	provisions of Article 6 of AS 44.62, a teleconference meeting of the Board of Dental			
15	Examiners was held October 4, 2013. Site for the teleconference was 550 W. 7 th AV,			
16	Conference room 15 th floor, Anchorage, AK.			
17				
18	The meeting was called to order by Dr. Tom Wells, President at 12:08 p.m.			
19	D. W. G. W.			
20	Roll Call			
21	Those present constitutions are surely of the last 1			
22	Those present, constituting a quorum of the board, were:			
23	Du Tone Wella Duscidant Analysis			
24 25	Dr. Tom Wells, President – Anchorage			
26	Dr. Tom Kovaleski - Anchorage Chiquik			
27	Cheryl Fellenberg – Wasilla Dr. Paul Silveira – Valdez			
28	Gail Walden - Wasilla			
29	Gair Waldeli - Wasilia			
30	Absent and excused:			
31	riosent und exeused.			
32	Dr. Mary Anne Navitsky – Sitka			
33	Dr. Steven Scheller - Fairbanks			
34	21 Stores Seneral Landama			
35				
36	In attendance from the Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing,			
37	Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development were:			
38	1			
39	Debbie Kunow, Licensing Examiner			
40	Angela Birt, Investigator – Anchorage			
41	Quinten Warren, Chief Investigator - Anchorage			
42				
43				

44	BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS		
45			
46	MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE		
47	OCTOBER 4, 2013 PAGE 2		
	FAGE 2		
48			
49	Agondo Itam 1 - Imagette d'as De 1		
50 51	Agenda Item 1 – <u>Investigative Review</u>		
52	Mg Pirt stated ages 2012 001992 is a dissiplinary at the state of the		
53	Ms. Birt stated case 2013-001883 is a disciplinary action and will require executive session.		
	50551011.		
54	On a motion duly made by Falley bear and 111 W. 11		
55 56	On a motion duly made by Fellenberg, seconded by Walden, and approved		
57	unanimously, it was		
	DESOLVED to an intermediate the state of the		
58	RESOLVED to go into executive session in accordance with AS		
59 60	44.62.310(c)(2), for the purpose of discussing case number 2013-001883.		
61	Staff to remain during executive session.		
62	Start to remain during executive session.		
63	Off the record at 12:10 p.m.		
64	On the record at 12:22 p.m.		
65	On the record at 12.22 p.m.		
66	The Board recognized that because one of the Board members was the reviewing Board		
67	member in case 2013 001993, it was necessary to contact other Doord members for 5		
68	member in case 2013-001883, it was necessary to contact other Board members for a quorum of votes.		
69	quorum of votes.		
70	Off record at 12:25 p.m.		
71	Dr. Warren called in at 12:32 p.m.		
72 73	Robyn Chaney called in at 12:37 p.m.		
73 74	On record at 12:40 p.m.		
75	Ms. Birt advised the Division would like the Board to consider the reductors		
76	Ms. Birt advised the Division would like the Board to consider the voluntary suspension of dental license documented in case 2013-001883.		
77	of definal freefise documented in case 2015-001865.		
78	On a motion duly made by Chaney, seconded by Kovaleski, and approved by roll		
79	call vote, it was		
80	can vote, it was		
81	RESOLVED to approve the voluntary suspension of dental license in case		
82	2013-001883.		
83	2013 001003.		
84	Roll call- Chaney, yea- Silveira, yea- Fellenberg, yea- Kovaleski, yea- Walden, yea-		
85	Warren, yea- Wells- recused -6 yeas, 0 nays- motion passed.		
86	arron, you wone recused o yous, o hays motion passed.		
87	Case number 2013-001883 referred to Dr. Kevin B. Shedlock, license D-1001.		
88			
89	Dr. Wells appointed Dr. Warren to sign the license suspension on behalf of the Board.		

90 91 92 93 94	BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE OCTOBER 4, 2013 PAGE 3	
95	There being no further business, Dr. Wells adjourn	ned the meeting.
96 97 98 99 100	Off record at 12:45 p.m.	Dogwootfully submitted.
101		Respectfully submitted:
102 103 104 105		Debbie Kunow Licensing Examiner
106 107 108		Approved:
109 110 111		Thomas Wells, DDS, President
112 113 114		Date: 12/6/13
115 116		
117 118 119		
120 121		